05/08/00 05-24	-2000 Attorney Docket Nos. 20605-2
FORM PTO-1594 /	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	
	of receiving party(ies)
Brad G. Cooper	Name: SBC Entertainment, Inc.
☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 517 N. Robertson Blvd., Suite 200
Corporation-State: Delaware	City: W. Hollywood State: CA ZIP: 90048 Individual(s) citizenship
Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation-State: Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: April 26, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Steiner	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,085,730 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and dorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark A. Steiner Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	
D1 FC:481 (40.00 CH) Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0357

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRAD G. COOPER, an individual ("Assignor") whose address is 19672 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Office 270, Cupertino, California 95014, has adopted and used the LIVE PLANET mark and the following registration therefor:

Registration No. 2,085,730 issued August 5, 1997; and

WHEREAS, SBC Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") whose address is 517 N. Robertson Blvd., Suite 200, W. Hollywood, California 90048, desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the on-going business to which the mark pertains, the above identified U.S. service mark registration, and all causes for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of April 26, 2000.

Date: April <u>26</u>, 2000

-8-

By: Brad G. Cooper

0427945.07

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0358